

July 30, 2010 Via Overnight Delivery and Email

Commission Secretary Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South Street Salt Lake City, UT 84114

RE: Application of Global Crossing Telemanagement, Inc. and Global Crossing Local Services, Inc. for Authority to Transfer Certificate

Dear Commission Secretary:

Enclosed for filing please find the original and two (2) copies of the Joint Application of Global Crossing Telemanagement, Inc. and Global Crossing Local Services, Inc. for Authority to Transfer Certificate.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by returning, file-stamped, the extra copy of this cover letter in the self-addressed, stamped envelope enclosed for this purpose.

Any questions you may have pertaining to this filing should be directed to my attention at (407) 740-3004 or <u>rnorton@tminc.com</u>.

Sincerely,

Robin Noton

Robin Norton, Consultant to Global Crossing

RN/lm

- cc: R. Edward Price Global Crossing
- file: Global Crossing Local Services, Inc. UT
- Global Crossing Telemanagement, Inc. UT
- tms: UTL1000